



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6940/2025**

P. SELVIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with
Mr. Krishna Chaitanya and Mr.
Divyansh Singh Dev, Advs. for UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. Rejoinder be filed within a period of four weeks.
2. List before Registrar on 27.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

h/p