



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010321982025

+ **W.P.(C) 6940/2025**

P. SELVIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Balendu Shekhar CGSC with Mr. Rajkumar Maurya, Mr. Krishna Chaitanya Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.08.2026

List on 1st December, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/bsr/sn/kr/nk